
Contact us at Info@FIRSTStepsTogetherMA.org 
 www.FIRSTStepsTogetherMA.org 

 

 
1. Hampden County 

Square One 
1095 Main St. Springfield  
Shalonda Nicholson-Mabry, Program Coordinator 
(413) 858-3133 
smabry@startatsquareone.org 
 

2. Northern Worcester County 
Making Opportunity Count 
165 Mill Street, Unit 2B, Leominster 
Alvina Duffy, FIRST Steps Together Supervisor 
(978) 956-3209 
ADuffy@MOCinc.org 
 

3. Greater Boston 
Jewish Family & Children’s Service 
1430 Main St. Waltham 
Intake & Services Coordinator  
(781) 419-6708  
CERSIntake@jfcsboston.org  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

4. Plymouth County 
Bay State Community Services Inc. 
400 Washington Street, Suite 201, Braintree 
Jennifer Seaberg, Senior Program Director 
(857) 939-9681 
JSeaberg@baystatecs.org 
Betty Doherty, Program Supervisor 
617-529-1044 
Edoherty@baystatecs.org 
 

5. Barnstable, Dukes and Nantucket Counties 
Cape Cod Children’s Place 
10 Ballwic Rd. Eastham  
Christina Russell, Program Director 
(774) 722-3305 
crussell@capecodchildrensplace.com 
 

6. Southern Bristol County 
Bay State Community Services Inc. 
908 Purchase St #308, New Bedford 
Jennifer Seaberg, Senior Program Director 
(857) 939-9681; JSeaberg@baystatecs.org 
Meridith Hallisey, Program Supervisor 
617-429-8891; Mhallisey@baystatecs.org 


